Atty. Docket No.: RYL 0238 PUS

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

RF

03-09-2000

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ROBERT G. EVERTS  JEFFREY M. DILS  KENNETH M. BRAZELL  RAUL F. VIDAL  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:RYOBI NORTH AMERICA, INC.  Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 23, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yesx_No	
Additional numbers attached?Yesx_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John E. Nemazi	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	x_Enclosed
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075	8. Deposit Account Number:
3/02/2000 SCARMICH 00000036 095/0 <del>220</del> 3 FC:58. 40.00 0	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Robert C. Brandenburg	February 23, 2000 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments, Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0684

## ASSIGNMENT

Por the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ROBERT G. EVERTS of 2050 North 90th Place, Chandler, Arizona 85224; JEFFREY M. DILS of 2463 W. Detroit Place, Chandler, Arizona 85224; KENNETH M. BRAZELL of 11447 S. 46th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85044; and RAUL F. VIDAL of 1364 S. La Arboleta St., Gilbert, Arizona 85296, do hereby assign, sell and set over to RYOBI NORTH AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delsware and having a place of business at 1424 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, South Carolina 29625 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## WHEELED LAWN CARE UNIT

set forth in the application for United States Letters Parent executed by us on the 23 day of <u>Jeorgan</u>, 2000; the <u>Parent</u>, 2

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

	at and warrant that we have not granted any rights
And we hereby represen	
inconsistent with the rights granted here	
Date: 7eb. 23, 2000	Toly in
	Robert G. Every
Date:	Jeffrey M. Plan V
Desc: 7eb. 23, 2000	Keepeth M. Pryschil
Date: Jeb. 23, 2000	Raul F. Vidal
STATE OF Arizona }	
COUNTY OF Maricopa )	4 :
On this 23rd day of_	4 bruary 2000, personally appeared before
acknowledged that he executed the same on a	
KARLA WILSON	Karla Wilson
Notacy Buildie . State of Astrono	Notary Public
(SEAL) MARICOPA COUNTY My Court. Expires Nov. 28, 2001	My Commission expires:

PATENT

REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0685

**RECORDED: 02/23/2000** 

COUNTY OF Maricepal | 180.

COUNTY OF Maricepal | 180.

On this 2314 day of Jubruary , 2000, personally appeared before the person named in shell who executed the above instrument, and animoveled that the county bulle - State of Arsona Maricova County on the County of Maricepal | 180.

KARILA WILSON MOSELY Public - State of Arsona MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission expires:

MY Commission expires:

STATE OF Maricepal | 180.

STATE OF Maricepal | 180.

COUNTY OF Maricepal | 180.

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0686